

# What should you expect?

We are happy to announce the merger of Providence Bank of Texas into Great Plains Bank effective, December 16, 2022. Providence Bank of Texas customers' accounts will be converted to Great Plains Bank accounts, Friday, February 10, 2023. Until then, nothing will change for you.

In the coming months, we will be sending you all of the details about the conversion and important dates to be aware of, so keep an eye out for mail from Great Plains Bank.

After the conversion takes place, you will continue to receive high-quality service from the employees you know and love, along with having access to more bank locations, increased lending capabilities, additional banking technology, and a wide range of banking products and services to choose from. You can learn more at **gpbanktx.com** 



SOUTHLAKE

PH# 817-912-3444

NORTH FORT WORTH PH# 817-898-6333

gpbanktx.com









## Let us introduce ourselves.

In 1907, we began as The Groves National Bank of Hollis, Oklahoma. As the years passed, the name of our bank evolved, and the area we served began to grow. We have added banks throughout Western Oklahoma, the Oklahoma City metro, along with our Texas locations in Frisco & Irving.

We also added a full-service mortgage operation with lenders in Texas and Oklahoma. We expanded our products and services as we grew our footprint, but we haven't forgotten that our roots in friendly, community banking are what made us great. The cornerstone of our business philosophy is still built upon the relationships we foster, the partnerships we build, and our belief in moving forward - together. We are excited

Providence Bank of Texas' current Board of Directors and management team have faithfully served their communities for over 15 years. We will continue to build those relationships established by Providence's leadership with Randy McCauley, an employee of

to add Southlake and North Ft.

Great Plains Bank calls home.

Worth to the list of communities

Providence Bank of Texas for over 15 years. He will serve as Market President, overseeing the Southlake and North Ft. Worth branches.

The mission that permeates our entire organization is to exceed our customers' expectations by delivering superior customer service. At Great Plains Bank, customer service looks a lot like community service. When you go to a Great Plains Bank community, you will find employees singing at the local retirement home during their lunch break, teaching a financial literacy class to teenagers in foster care, or reading to children at the nearby elementary school. Our people are what makes us different. We have over 300 outstanding individuals working at Great Plains Bank locations across Texas and Oklahoma, ready to serve all your banking needs.

## Locations

Cordell 201 N Glenn English / PO Box 267 Cordell, OK 73632

El Reno 710 S Country Club Road El Reno, OK 73036

Elk City 2017 W Third / PO Box 488 Elk City, OK 73644

Elk City 1300 S Main / PO Box 2399 Elk City, OK 73644

Hollis 120 W Jones / PO Box 473 Hollis, OK 73550

Irving 6363 N State Hwy 161 Ste 150. Irving, TX 75038

Mangum 101 S Oklahoma / PO Box 400 Mangum, OK 73554

Moore 2850 S Telephone Road Moore, OK 73160

Oklahoma City 601 NW 13 Street Oklahoma City, OK 73103

Sayre 128 E Main / PO Box 310 Sayre, OK 73662 Stillwater 232 S Main St, Stillwater, OK 74074

Enid 401 W Broadway Ave Enid, OK 73701

Frisco 7000 Preston Road Frisco, TX 75034

Edmond 1489 E 15th Street, Ste 172 Oklahoma City, OK 73113

Hobart 429 S Broadway / PO Box 472 Hobart, OK 73651

Taloga 100 S Broadway / PO Box 98 Taloga, OK 73667

Tuttle 5002 E Hwy 37 / PO Box 1220 Tuttle, OK 73089

Weatherford 211 W Main Weatherford, OK 73096 (By Appointment Only)

Woodward 2220 Oklahoma Ave / PO Box 829 Woodward, OK 73801

Yukon 4300 Grant Blvd. Yukon, OK 73099

### **Mortgage Locations**

Dallas, Frisco, Elk City, Irving, Moore, Norman, Oklahoma City Tulsa. Tuttle. Woodward

405.720.7064



Rev. 11/2018

## **FACTS**

# WHAT DOES GREAT PLAINS NATIONAL BANK DO WITH YOUR PERSONAL INFORMATION?

#### Why?

Financial companies choose how they share your personal information. Federal law gives consumers the right to limit some but not all sharing. Federal law also requires us to tell you how we collect, share, and protect your personal information. Please read this notice carefully to understand what we do.

#### What?

The types of personal information we collect and share depend on the product or service you have with us. This information can include:

- Social Security number and account balances
- Checking account information and payment history
- Overdraft history and transaction or loss history

When you are *no longer* our customer, we continue to share your information as described in this notice.

#### How?

All financial companies need to share customers' personal information to run their everyday business. In the section below, we list the reasons financial companies can share their customers' personal information; the reasons Great Plains National Bank chooses to share; and whether you can limit this sharing.

Reasons we can share your personal information	Does Great Plains National Bank share?	Can you limit this sharing?
For our everyday business purposes— such as to process your transactions, maintain your account(s), respond to court orders and legal investigations, or report to credit bureaus	Yes	No
For our marketing purposes— to offer our products and services to you	Yes	No
For joint marketing with other financial companies	Yes	No
For our affiliates' everyday business purposes—information about your transactions and experiences	No	We don't share
For our affiliates' everyday business purposes—information about your creditworthiness	No	We don't share
For our affiliates to market to you	No	We don't share
For nonaffiliates to market to you	No	We don't share

**Questions?** 

Call 1-888-449-2265 or go to gpbankok.com

## Page 2

Who we are		
Who is providing this notice?	Great Plains National Bank	
What we do		
How does Great Plains National Bank protect my personal information?	To protect your personal information from unauthorized access and use, we use security measures that comply with federal law. These measures include computer safeguards and secured files and buildings.  We maintain physical, electronic and procedural safeguards and we limit access to information to those employees for whom access is appropriate.	
How does Great Plains National Bank collect my personal information?	<ul> <li>We collect your personal information, for example, when you</li> <li>apply for a loan or make a wire transfer</li> <li>make deposits or withdrawals from your account or open an account</li> <li>pay us by check</li> <li>We also collect your personal information from others, such as credit bureaus, affiliates, or other companies.</li> </ul>	
Why can't I limit all sharing?	<ul> <li>Federal law gives you the right to limit only</li> <li>sharing for affiliates' everyday business purposes—information about your creditworthiness</li> <li>affiliates from using your information to market to you</li> <li>sharing for nonaffiliates to market to you</li> <li>State laws and individual companies may give you additional rights to limit sharing.</li> </ul>	
Definitions		
Affiliates	Companies related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and nonfinancial companies.  • Great Plains National Bank has no affiliates.	
Nonaffiliates	Companies not related by common ownership or control. They can be financial and nonfinancial companies.  • Great Plains National Bank does not share with nonaffiliates so they market to you.	
Joint marketing	A formal agreement between nonaffiliated financial companies that together market financial products or services to you.  Our joint marketing partners include a Financial Institution with whom we share your name and mailing address.	